LEADERSHIP



ADVOCACY

1 Sponsor: Secretary of Programming Colaric, On-Campus Senator Collins, ARH 2 3 Resolution Authorizing the Co-Sponsorship of Roll out the Red Bowling 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, promoting school pride is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association; 9 10 WHEREAS, the Association of Residence Halls has provided the Student Government Association with 11 an opportunity to promote school pride and celebrate Homecoming by co-sponsoring Roll out the Red 12 Bowling: 13 14 WHEREAS, Roll out the Red Bowling is Thursday, October 14 in the Bowling and Billiards Center; 15 16 WHEREAS, the Assembly of the Student Government Association must approve all funding requests 17 over the sum of \$500; 18 19 WHEREAS, the Finance and Allocation Committee approved the request of \$500 from the SGA 20 Operational Budget submitted by Secretary of Programming Colaric on behalf of the Student Government 21 Association Executive Committee and recommends the formal appropriation of Operational Budget 22 funding; 23 24 WHEREAS, giving \$500 will provide the Student Government Association with the opportunity and 25 recognition of co-sponsorship of Roll out the Red Bowling; 26 27 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes the Co-Sponsorship 28 of Founder's Day 2010; 29 30 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association accepts the 31 recommendation of the Finance and Allocation Committee and approves a \$500 allocation for the funding 32 request for the Co-Sponsorship with the Association of Residence Halls; 33 34 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Student 35 Body Executive to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriate funds are allocated and that all 36 logistical arrangements are made accordingly; 37 38 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary 39 of Programming Colaric to work with the Secretary of the Assembly Diaz to transmit signatures copies of 40 this resolution to the Association of Residence Halls. 41 42 43 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the \_22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 44 2010. 45 46 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 47 Student Government Association: 48 49 50 51 David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly

UNITY



52
53
54 I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

56
57
58
59 Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly

Vote: \_15\_Y \_0 A \_1 \_ N

60
61

## ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP